## THE CITY OF PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE BY-LAW NO. 23-8750

Being a by-law of The City of Portage la Prairie to amend The City of Portage la Prairie By-Law No. 21-8724.

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend The City of Portage la Prairie Zoning By-Law No. 21-8724;

Therefore, the Council of The City of Portage la Prairie, in meeting duly assembled, enacts as follows:

The City of Portage la Prairie Zoning District Map forming part of The City of Portage la Prairie Zoning By-Law No. 21-8724 is hereby amended by rezoning the land described as follows:

Shown outlined in a broken line on the map attached hereto as Schedule A.

At Portage la Prairie and being adjacent to 229 Caledonia Street, Parish of Portage la Prairie from 'OR' Open Space/Recreational zone to 'R1-60' Residential Single Family zone.

	io map accaonoa non		
Done and passed in Council this	day of	, 2023.	
	The City of Portage la Prairie		
	Mayor	ayor	
	Manager of Administration		
Read a first time this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of Febr	ruary, 2023.		
Read a second time this	day of	,2023.	
Read a third time and passed this	day of	2023	